	Ohio Nurses Association Approved Programs – Category A (Law and Rules)

	Title
	Sponsor
	Address
	Name
	Phone
	Event Date
	Expiration Date
	Contact Hours
Category A
	Email Address

	MODNA CE Event
	Mid Ohio District Nurses Association
	Columbus, OH
	Kathleen
	Morris
	Contact sponsor
	4/2/15
	1.0
	kmorris@ohnurses.org

	Ohio Law and Social Media
	Advanced Specialty Hospital of Toledo
	Toledo, OH
	Catherine
	Wiegand
	Contact sponsor
	5/1/15
	1.0
	cwiegand@chs-corp.com

	Nursing and the Law: What You Need to Know and What You Should Know
	Ohio Association of APNs
	Columbus, OH
	Laura
	Carter
	Contact sponsor
	5/17/15
	1.25
	execdirector@oaapn.org

	Ohio Nursing Law 2013
	Anderson Continuing Education
	Sacramento, CA
	Kathleen
	Anderson
	Contact sponsor
	5/16/15
	1.0
	kanderson@andersonce.com

	Ohio Law & Rules
	
	San Diego, CA
	Nadine
	Salmon
	Contact sponsor
	5/17/15
	1.0
	Nadine.salmon@amnhealthcare.com

	Ohio Nurse Practice Act
	Crossroads Hospice
	Cincinnati, OH
	Rebecca
	Stringer
	Contact sponsor
	6/5/15
	1.0
	Rebecca.stsringer@crossroadshospice.com

	The Ohio Nurse Practice Act
	Galen College of Nursing
	Cincinnati, OH
	Nancy
	Howell
	Contact sponsor
	6/19/15
	1.25
	nhowell@galencollege.edu

	Kidney Foundation of Ohio 38th Annual Renal Symposium
	Kidney Foundation
	Copley, OH
	Kim
	McFarlin
	Contact sponsor
	9/8/15
	1.0
	kmcfarlin@kfohio.org

	Program Chemical Dependent Nurse
	RN.com
	San Diego,CA
	Nadine
	Salmon
	Contact sponsor
	11/21/15
	2.0
	Nadine.salmon@amnhealthcarecom

	Ohio Nurse Practice Act
	CEUFast, Inc.
	Lake City, FL
	Julia 
	Tortorice
	Contact sponsor
	12/1/15
	1.0
	Julia@ceufast.com

	Delegation for Ohio Nurses in the 21st Century
	ONA, District 3
	Youngstown, OH
	Linda 
	Warino
	Contact sponsor
	12/6/15
	1.33
	D30na5669@yahoo.com

	Your Ohio Nurse Practice Act Today
	RWS Education LLC
	Centerville, OH
	Wynne
	Simpkins
	Contact sponsor
	1/13/16
	1.5
	bartkinswr@aol.com

	Ohio Nurse Practice Act: 2 Hour Course
	CEUFast, Inc.
	Lake City, FL
	Julia
	Tortorice
	Contact sponsor
	2/5/16
	2.0
	Julia@ceufast.com

	Ohio Nurse Practice Act
	Crossroads Hospice
	Parma, OH
	Therese
	Ashie
	Contact sponsor
	2/21/16
	1.0
	Therese.ashie@crossroadshospice.com

	Recent Changes in Law and Rules for Ohio Nurses
	R. Wynne Simpkins
	Springboro, OH
	R. Wynne
	Simpkins
	Contact sponsor
	3/19/16
	1.0
	Wsimpkinsrwseducation.com

	APN Symposium 12th Annual
	Richard Kasmer
	Medina, OH
	Richard
	Kasmer
	Contact sponsor
	4/15/16
	7.0
	rickkasmer@aol.com

	School Nursing Conference, Cleveland-Delegation and Scope of Practice Issues in School Nursing
	American Healthcare Institute, LLC
	Millersville, MD
	Stephen
	Winter
	Contact sponsor
	4/9/16
	1.0
	swinter@ahi-online.com

	APRN Practice Update, Law and Rule 2014
	Ohio Association of APNs
	Columbus, OH
	Laura
	Carter
	Contact sponsor
	5/8/16
	1.0
	execdirector@oaapn.org

	Professional Boundaries: Beyond the Box of Chocolates
	RWS Education
	Springboro, OH
	Wynne 
	Simpkins
	Contact sponsor
	5/28/16
	1.5
	wsimpkins@rwseducation.com

	Ohio Standard Care Arrangements 2014
	OAAPN
	Columbus, OH
	Angela
	Scardina
	Contact sponsor
	6/5/16
	1
	execdirector@oaapn.org

	Nursing Practice in Ohio: Standards and Delegation
	RWS Education
	Springboro, OH
	Wynne 
	Simpkins
	Contact sponsor
	6/22/16
	1.0
	wsimpkins@rwseducation.com

	Ohio Nursing Law and Standards of Practice 2014
	National Center of Continuing Education
	Lakeway, TX
	Judeth
	Keefer
	Contact sponsor
	8/15/16
	1.0
	nnce@nursece.com

	Kidney Foundation of Ohio 39th Annual Renal Symposium
	Kidney Foundation of Ohio
	Cleveland, OH
	Marilyn
	Bartucci
	Contact sponsor
	8/21/16
	1.0
	mbartucci@kfohio.org

	Ohio Law and Rules: Confidentiality and Misconduct
	Thomas Training Consultants
	Youngstown, OH
	Wendy
	Thomas
	Contact sponsor
	8/28/16
	1.0
	wendy@thomastrainers.com

	An Overview of the Ohio Nurse Practice Act
	GeriCEU, LLC/Raymond Lengel
	North Ridgeville, OH
	Raymond 
	Lengel
	Contact sponsor
	8/29/16
	1.0
	rmlengel@yahoo.com

	Maintaining Professional Boundaries: It’s in Your Hands
	Mid Ohio District Nurses Association
	Columbus, OH
	Shirley
	Funt
	Contact sponsor
	10/29/16
	1.5
	smfunt@modna.org

	Selected Ohio Board of Nursing Rule Changes
	Mid Ohio District Nurses Association
	Columbus, OH
	Shirley 
	Funt
	Contact sponsor
	11/6/16
	1.25
	smfunt@modna.org

	Nursing Practice and Delegation
	Cuyahoga County Board of Health
	Cleveland, OH
	Deborah
	Busdiecker
	Contact sponsor
	11/21/16
	1.0
	dbusdiecker@ccbh.net
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	INDEPENDENT STUDIES

	Title
	Provider
	Sponsor Name
	Phone Number/email
	Type of Program
	Contact
	Contact Hours
	Expiration Date
	E-mail Address

	Schedule II Prescribing for the APN
	OAAPN
	Angela Scardina
	866-668-3839
	Independent Study
	Contact sponsor
	0.5
	1/7/15
	execdirector@oaapn.org

	Prescribing Schedule II Medications
	Otterbein University
	Marjorie Vogt
	mvogt@otterbein.edu
	Independent Study
	Contact sponsor
	2.0
	3/26/15
	mvogt@otterbein.edu

	Social Media and Professional Boundaries: Legal and Ethical Implications
	Janice K. Lanier
	Janice Lanier
	Jklanier3@wowway.com
	Independent Study
	Contact sponsor
	1.0
	12/18/15
	Jklanier3@wowway.com

	Ohio Board of Nursing: Review and Update on Ohio Nursing Law and Rules
	National Kidney Foundation
	Bina George-Figueroa
	binag@kidney.org
	Independent Study
	Contact sponsor
	1.08
	4/15/15
	binag@kidney.org
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Ohio Nurses Association
Continuing Education Programs
Law and Rules (Category A)
	Title
	Category A
	Expires
	Please contact ONA for a speaker at 614-448-1030. sswearingen@ohnurses.org


	Presentations
	

	Independent Studies

	A Nurse Manager’s Guide to the Ohio Nurse Practice Act (Nursing Scope of Practice
	1.74 (A)
	6/2015
	

	The Board’s Disciplinary Authority: What Does It Mean & How Does It Happen?
	1.3 (A)
	11/2015
	

	Delegation for Licensed Nurses
	1.35 (A)
	10/2016
	

	The Ethics of Caring
	1.4 (A)
	7/2016
	

	Medication Aides – What the Laws and Rules Say
	1.46 (A)
	6/2016
	

	Nursing Law and Rules in Ohio: An Overview
	1.0 (A)
	6/2015
	

	Nursing Process and Critical Thinking: Ohio Board of Nursing Law and Rules
	1.6 (A)
	9/20/15
	

	The Scope of Practice for Ohio RNs and LPNS
	1.75 (A)
	12/2016
	

	Scope of Practice: Nursing in Ohio - WEBINAR
	1.08 (A)
	7/2016
	

	Social Media and Professional Boundaries: Legal and Ethical Perspectives – WEBINAR
	1.41 (A)
	11/2016
	

	Standards of Practice and Delegation for Nurses Licensed to Practice in Ohio
	1.5 (A)
	7/2015
	

	Volunteering – It Can Be a Jungle Out There!
	1.68 (A)
	10/2016
	

	Whistleblowing: How to Ensure That the Law Protects You
	1.4 (A)
	7/2016
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